

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 63, No. 13

Wednesday, January 21, 1998

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Coastal Nonpoint Pollution Control Program: Proposed Findings Document, Environmental Assessment, and Finding of No Significant Impact

Correction

In notice document 98-542 beginning on page 1443 in the issue of Friday, January 9, 1998 make the following corrections:

On page 1443, in the second column:

(a) In the second line, "Nonprofit" should read "Nonpoint".

(b) Under **SUMMARY**, in the seventh and fifteenth lines "nonprofit" should read "nonpoint".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Internal Revenue Service

26 CFR Part 1

[TD 8738]

RIN 1545-AV43

Tax Treatment of Cafeteria Plans

Correction

In rule document 98-29087, beginning on page 60165, in the issue of Friday, November 7, 1997, make the following corrections:

1. On page 60165, in the third column, in footnote 1, in the last line, "seciton" should read "section".

2. On page 60166, in the second column, in footnote 5, in the first line, "§ 1.125.3" should read "§ 1.125-3"

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Internal Revenue Service

26 CFR Part 301

[REG-100841-97]

RIN 1545-AU97

Agreements for Payment of Tax Liability in Installments

Correction

In proposed rule document 97-33790, beginning on page 68241, in the issue of

Wednesday, December 31, 1997, in the **DATES** section, "March 2, 1998" should read "March 31, 1998".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Internal Revenue Service

26 CFR Part 301

[Reg-251502-96]

RIN 1545-AU68

Civil Cause of Action for Certain Unauthorized Collection Actions

Correction

In proposed rule document 97-33791, beginning on page 68242, in the issue of Wednesday, December 31, 1997, in the **DATES** section, "March 2, 1998" should read "March 31, 1998".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D